City of Naperville
Updated Wastewater Utility Charges - Effective Annually on January 1st

Type of User Charge 2022 2023 2024
WASTEWATER CUSTOMERS WITH CITY WATER SERVICE
Volumetric Charge (per HCF) $2.85 $3.00 $3.15
FIXED MONTHLY CUSTOMER CHARGE (per Bill)
Meter Size:
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch $10.25 $10.64 $11.04
1-inch $17.09 $17.74 $18.40
11/2-Inch $34.17 $35.47 $36.80
2-Inch $54.67 $56.75 $58.88
3-Inch $109.34 $113.50 $117.76
4-inch $170.84 $177.34 $184.00
6-inch $341.67 $354.67 $368.00
8-inch $546.67 $567.47 $588.80
10-inch $1,435.00 $1,489.60 $1,545.60
FIXED MONTHLY PHOSPHORUS SURCHARGE
Meter Size:
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch $1.88 $1.96 $2.04
1-inch $3.12 $3.25 $3.38
11/2-Inch $6.24 $6.49 $6.75
2-Inch $9.99 $10.39 $10.81
3-Inch $19.97 $20.77 $21.61
4-inch $31.20 $32.45 $33.75
6-inch $62.40 $64.90 $67.50
8-inch $99.84 $103.84 $108.00
10-inch $262.08 $272.57 $283.48
12-inch $330.72 $343.95 $357.71

WASTEWATER CUSTOMERS WITHOUT CITY WATER SERVICE : In all cases where a residential customer is not served by the City
water system, the following monthly customer, monthly phosphorus, and volumetric charges shall be charged:

Volume Charge (Flat for all Consumption)
Monthly Customer Charge

Monthly Phosphorus Surcharge

Total Monthly Flat Rate

$18.54
$28.15
$3.12
$49.81

$19.23
$29.20
$3.25

$51.68

$20.00
$30.37
$3.38

$53.75

throughout the calendar year.

NON-RESIDENTIAL Customers shall be charged for wastewater volume on the basis of actual monthly water meter readings

EXTRA STRENGTH SURCHARGES:
Biochemical Oxygen Demand (per pound)
Total Suspended Solids (per pound)

$0.4962
$0.4477

$0.5161
$0.4656

$0.5367
$0.4842




